
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

No. 

340 
314 
371 
363 
370 
341 
393 
376 
307 
310 
458 
319 
321 
424 
345 
346 
322 
440 
379 
373 
403 
417 
444 
413 
411 
399 
499 
333 

Class 
X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Master 

X30 Senior/Novice 

X30 Senior 

X30 Master 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Master 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Master 

X30 Master 

X30 Master 

X30 Master 

X30 Master 

X30 Senior/Novice 

X30 Master/Novice 

X30 Senior/Novice 

Name 

Joey Hanssen 
Mauricio Hernandez 
Manaf Hijawi 
Liam Crystal 
Kyle Kumaran 
Elliot Harvey 
Denis Bahar 
Leroy Jagesar 
Jacopo Mazza 
Valentino Fritsch 
Craig Shenton 
Daniel Alves 
Vlad Dobritoiu 
Rami Azzam 
Hugo Gid 
Amir Al Najjar 
Myles Fleming 
Janno Theussing  
Harry Barlow 
Abdel Rahman Dullami 
Prashant Kochhar 
Gianluca Elmosi 
Dimitris Papanastasiou 
Ekaterina Kazakova 
Dario Rubio 
Cullum Marshall 
Daniel Becker 
Alex Wareing  

Laps 

8 
7 
7 
7 
8 
7 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
8 
7 
7 
7 
7 
8 
8 
7 
8 
7 
7 
8 
7 
7 

Diff 

0.080 
0.101 
0.102 
0.103 
0.218 
0.336 
0.551 
0.649 
0.650 
0.737 
0.762 
0.914 
0.942 
0.974 
1.069 
1.126 
1.175 
1.198 
1.408 
1.442 
1.695 
1.766 
1.778 
1.881 
1.943 
2.213 
2.506 

Gap 

0.080 
0.021 
0.001 
0.001 
0.115 
0.118 
0.215 
0.098 
0.001 
0.087 
0.025 
0.152 
0.028 
0.032 
0.095 
0.057 
0.049 
0.023 
0.210 
0.034 
0.253 
0.071 
0.012 
0.103 
0.062 
0.270 
0.293 

Best Tm 

56.359 
56.439 
56.460 
56.461 
56.462 
56.577 
56.695 
56.910 
57.008 
57.009 
57.096 
57.121 
57.273 
57.301 
57.333 
57.428 
57.485 
57.534 
57.557 
57.767 
57.801 
58.054 
58.125 
58.137 
58.240 
58.302 
58.572 
58.865 

In Lap 

8 
7 
6 
7 
5 
6 
7 
7 
5 
7 
7 
6 
4 
7 
7 
4 
6 
6 
6 
8 
6 
4 
6 
7 
3 
5 
6 
6 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
# OFFICIAL RESULT  

Printed: 1/18/2019 11:09:20 AM 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

DUBAI 'O' PLATE 2019 

4- IAME: X30 Senior / X30 Master 

Practice/Qualifying 

Qualifying (7:00 Time) started at 10:23:33 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.200 km 

1/18/2019 10:25 AM 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

No. 

363 
341 
340 
314 
376 
393 
371 
370 
310 
321 
424 
346 
307 
319 
403 
345 
322 
458 
411 
373 
444 
399 
379 
499 
440 
417 
333 
413 

Class 
X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Master 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior/Novice 

X30 Master 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Master 

X30 Master 

X30 Senior 

X30 Master 

X30 Senior/Novice 

X30 Senior 

X30 Master/Novice 

X30 Master 

X30 Master 

X30 Senior/Novice 

X30 Master 

Name 

Liam Crystal 
Elliot Harvey 
Joey Hanssen 
Mauricio Hernandez 
Leroy Jagesar 
Denis Bahar 
Manaf Hijawi 
Kyle Kumaran 
Valentino Fritsch 
Vlad Dobritoiu 
Rami Azzam 
Amir Al Najjar 
Jacopo Mazza 
Daniel Alves 
Prashant Kochhar 
Hugo Gid 
Myles Fleming 
Craig Shenton 
Dario Rubio 
Abdel Rahman Dullami 
Dimitris Papanastasiou 
Cullum Marshall 
Harry Barlow 
Daniel Becker 
Janno Theussing  
Gianluca Elmosi 
Alex Wareing  
Ekaterina Kazakova 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

Diff 

0.497 
2.494 
5.703 
6.046 
7.814 
8.152 
8.345 
9.366 
9.573 

12.883 
13.520 
14.570 
17.794 
19.647 
19.885 
20.941 
22.675 
25.838 
27.244 
28.219 
30.525 
32.296 
32.632 
35.035 
37.684 
40.762 
42.117 

Gap 

0.497 
1.997 
3.209 
0.343 
1.768 
0.338 
0.193 
1.021 
0.207 
3.310 
0.637 
1.050 
3.224 
1.853 
0.238 
1.056 
1.734 
3.163 
1.406 
0.975 
2.306 
1.771 
0.336 
2.403 
2.649 
3.078 
1.355 

Best Tm 

56.756 
56.748 
56.649 
56.770 
56.886 
56.949 
56.856 
56.747 
56.997 
56.997 
57.341 
57.345 
57.308 
57.342 
58.018 
57.588 
57.544 
57.216 
58.237 
58.415 
58.002 
58.564 
57.599 
57.999 
58.224 
58.149 
58.388 
57.769 

Points 

50 
45 
41 
38 
36 
34 
32 
30 
28 
26 
25 
24 
23 
22 
21 
20 
19 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
8 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
KART 458 - 10 SECONDS PENALTY - TRAM LINE INFRINGEMENT 
KART#  322,444,499,333 AND 413 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY - FRONT BUMPER INFRINGEMENT  
# OFFICIAL RESULT  

Printed: 1/18/2019 1:08:22 PM 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

0.497 

Avg. Speed 

75.386 

Best Lap Tm 

56.649 

Best Speed 

76.259 

Best Lap by 

340 - Joey Hanssen 

DUBAI 'O' PLATE 2019 

4- IAME: X30 Senior / X30 Master 

Heat 1 

Race (12 Laps) started at 11:55:03 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.200 km 

1/18/2019 11:50 AM 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

Not classified 
DQ 

No. 

371 
363 
340 
314 
370 
341 
393 
310 
376 
424 
307 
346 
321 
379 
345 
319 
458 
444 
403 
411 
322 
399 
417 
499 
333 
413 
373 

440 

Class 
X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Master 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior/Novice 

X30 Master 

X30 Master 

X30 Master 

X30 Master 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior/Novice 

X30 Master 

X30 Master/Novice 

X30 Senior/Novice 

X30 Master 

X30 Senior 

X30 Master 

Name 

Manaf Hijawi 
Liam Crystal 
Joey Hanssen 
Mauricio Hernandez 
Kyle Kumaran 
Elliot Harvey 
Denis Bahar 
Valentino Fritsch 
Leroy Jagesar 
Rami Azzam 
Jacopo Mazza 
Amir Al Najjar 
Vlad Dobritoiu 
Harry Barlow 
Hugo Gid 
Daniel Alves 
Craig Shenton 
Dimitris Papanastasiou 
Prashant Kochhar 
Dario Rubio 
Myles Fleming 
Cullum Marshall 
Gianluca Elmosi 
Daniel Becker 
Alex Wareing  
Ekaterina Kazakova 
Abdel Rahman Dullami 

Janno Theussing  

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

12 

Diff 

1.951 
3.109 
5.350 
6.545 
8.399 
8.719 
9.552 

10.545 
12.134 
12.517 
13.601 
13.946 
14.676 
14.920 
16.797 
18.299 
21.439 
23.003 
25.227 
26.671 
26.755 
27.115 
27.558 
27.705 
28.281 
32.301 

DQ 

Gap 

1.951 
1.158 
2.241 
1.195 
1.854 
0.320 
0.833 
0.993 
1.589 
0.383 
1.084 
0.345 
0.730 
0.244 
1.877 
1.502 
3.140 
1.564 
2.224 
1.444 
0.084 
0.360 
0.443 
0.147 
0.576 
4.020 

Best Tm 

56.797 
56.715 
56.855 
56.864 
56.914 
57.045 
57.091 
57.153 
57.202 
57.411 
57.454 
57.311 
57.045 
57.357 
57.436 
57.586 
57.301 
58.168 
57.964 
58.421 
57.689 
58.382 
58.270 
58.420 
58.551 
58.014 
58.138 

57.307 

Points 

50 
45 
41 
38 
36 
34 
32 
30 
28 
26 
25 
24 
23 
22 
21 
20 
19 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 

0 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
KART 373  - 5 SECONDS PENALTY - FRONT BUMPER INFRINGEMENT 
KART 440 - DISQUALIFIED - ABUSIVE BEHAVIOUR 
KART 322 - 10 SECOND PENALTY- CONTRAVENTION OF FLAG SIGNAL 
#OFFICIAL RESULT 

Printed: 1/18/2019 6:39:28 PM 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

1.951 

Avg. Speed 

75.297 

Best Lap Tm 

56.715 

Best Speed 

76.170 

Best Lap by 

363 - Liam Crystal 

DUBAI 'O' PLATE 2019 

4- IAME: X30 Senior / X30 Master 

Heat 2 

Race (12 Laps) started at 13:55:50 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.200 km 

1/18/2019 01:55 PM 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DQ 

No. 

363 
340 
371 
314 
376 
393 
310 
424 
341 
458 
319 
440 
345 
307 
379 
444 
346 
413 
373 
333 
399 
411 
403 

370 
417 
499 
322 
321 

Class 
X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Master 

X30 Senior 

X30 Master 

X30 Senior/Novice 

X30 Master 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Master 

X30 Senior 

X30 Master 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior/Novice 

X30 Senior/Novice 

X30 Master 

X30 Master 

X30 Senior 

X30 Master 

X30 Master/Novice 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

Name 

Liam Crystal 
Joey Hanssen 
Manaf Hijawi 
Mauricio Hernandez 
Leroy Jagesar 
Denis Bahar 
Valentino Fritsch 
Rami Azzam 
Elliot Harvey 
Craig Shenton 
Daniel Alves 
Janno Theussing  
Hugo Gid 
Jacopo Mazza 
Harry Barlow 
Dimitris Papanastasiou 
Amir Al Najjar 
Ekaterina Kazakova 
Abdel Rahman Dullami 
Alex Wareing  
Cullum Marshall 
Dario Rubio 
Prashant Kochhar 

Kyle Kumaran 
Gianluca Elmosi 
Daniel Becker 
Myles Fleming 
Vlad Dobritoiu 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

9 
9 
2 

12 

Diff 

0.480 
2.693 
3.842 
5.624 
8.753 

11.283 
12.922 
17.721 
20.321 
21.615 
21.959 
22.530 
22.885 
23.281 
24.431 
24.539 
30.073 
31.658 
31.820 
35.156 
37.101 
39.977 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DQ 

Gap 

0.480 
2.213 
1.149 
1.782 
3.129 
2.530 
1.639 
4.799 
2.600 
1.294 
0.344 
0.571 
0.355 
0.396 
1.150 
0.108 
5.534 
1.585 
0.162 
3.336 
1.945 
2.876 

Best Tm 

56.716 
56.658 
56.647 
56.872 
56.886 
57.276 
57.387 
57.425 
56.802 
57.555 
57.413 
57.477 
57.581 
57.427 
57.498 
58.190 
57.435 
58.286 
58.195 
58.285 
58.472 
58.460 
58.679 

57.007 
59.274 

1:04.802 

56.908 

Points 

50 
45 
41 
38 
36 
34 
32 
30 
28 
26 
25 
24 
23 
22 
21 
20 
19 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 

8 
8 
8 
0 
0 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
KARTS - 321,458,373,440,AND 413 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY - FRONT LINE BUMPER INFRINGEMENT  
KART 321 - DISQUALIFIED - FAILURE TO OBEY TO AN OFFICIAL OF THE MEETING 
# OFFICIAL RESULT 

Printed: 1/18/2019 6:04:02 PM 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

0.480 

Avg. Speed 

75.419 

Best Lap Tm 

56.647 

Best Speed 

76.262 

Best Lap by 

371 - Manaf Hijawi 

DUBAI 'O' PLATE 2019 

4- IAME: X30 Senior / X30 Master 

Heat 3 

Race (12 Laps) started at 15:32:54 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.200 km 

1/18/2019 03:30 PM 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 

No. 

363 
340 
314 
376 
393 
341 
370 
371 
346 
321 
424 
319 
307 
310 
379 
458 
345 
444 
440 
403 
499 
411 
417 
373 
399 

413 
333 
322 

Class 
X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Master 

X30 Senior/Novice 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Master 

X30 Senior 

X30 Master 

X30 Master 

X30 Master 

X30 Master/Novice 

X30 Master 

X30 Master 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior/Novice 

X30 Master 

X30 Senior/Novice 

X30 Senior 

Name 

Liam Crystal 
Joey Hanssen 
Mauricio Hernandez 
Leroy Jagesar 
Denis Bahar 
Elliot Harvey 
Kyle Kumaran 
Manaf Hijawi 
Amir Al Najjar 
Vlad Dobritoiu 
Rami Azzam 
Daniel Alves(N) 
Jacopo Mazza 
Valentino Fritsch 
Harry Barlow 
Craig Shenton 
Hugo Gid 
Dimitris Papanastasiou 
Janno Theussing  
Prashant Kochhar 
Daniel Becker(N) 
Dario Rubio 
Gianluca Elmosi 
Abdel Rahman Dullami 
Cullum Marshall(N) 

Ekaterina Kazakova 
Alex Wareing(N) 
Myles Fleming 

Laps 

14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 

2 
2 

Diff 

1.427 
1.744 
3.276 
4.278 
4.819 
5.730 
7.589 
8.317 
8.898 

10.881 
11.587 
11.795 
11.982 
13.683 
14.474 
15.206 
19.747 
19.816 
21.447 
23.537 
24.546 
25.981 
28.406 
31.492 

DNF 
DNF 
DNS 

Gap 

1.427 
0.317 
1.532 
1.002 
0.541 
0.911 
1.859 
0.728 
0.581 
1.983 
0.706 
0.208 
0.187 
1.701 
0.791 
0.732 
4.541 
0.069 
1.631 
2.090 
1.009 
1.435 
2.425 
3.086 

Best Tm 

56.563 
56.905 
56.858 
56.947 
56.946 
56.842 
56.929 
56.736 
57.298 
56.917 
57.640 
57.413 
57.445 
57.193 
57.590 
57.270 
57.388 
57.890 
57.331 
58.232 
58.022 
58.387 
58.154 
58.261 
58.668 

59.450 
59.487 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
KARTS - 341,310,345,373 AND 440 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY - FRONT LINE BUMPER INFRINGEMENT  
KART 371 - 10 SECONDS PENALTY - ADVANTAGE BY CONTACT  
# OFFICIAL RESULT 

Printed: 1/19/2019 12:20:41 PM 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

1.427 

Avg. Speed 

74.975 

Best Lap Tm 

56.563 

Best Speed 

76.375 

Best Lap by 

363 - Liam Crystal 

DUBAI 'O' PLATE 2019 

4- IAME: X30 Senior / X30 Master 

PRE-FINAL 

Race (14 Laps) started at 11:01:08 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.200 km 

1/19/2019 11:00 AM 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 

363 
371 
340 
341 
370 
393 
321 
424 
319 
346 
440 
345 
458 
444 
411 
307 
499 
379 
403 
413 
399 
322 

373 
376 
314 
417 
310 
333 

Class 
X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Master 

X30 Senior/Novice 

X30 Senior 

X30 Master 

X30 Senior 

X30 Master 

X30 Master 

X30 Master 

X30 Senior 

X30 Master/Novice 

X30 Senior 

X30 Master 

X30 Master 

X30 Senior/Novice 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior 

X30 Master 

X30 Senior 

X30 Senior/Novice 

Name 

Liam Crystal 
Manaf Hijawi 
Joey Hanssen 
Elliot Harvey 
Kyle Kumaran 
Denis Bahar 
Vlad Dobritoiu 
Rami Azzam 
Daniel Alves(N) 
Amir Al Najjar 
Janno Theussing  
Hugo Gid 
Craig Shenton 
Dimitris Papanastasiou 
Dario Rubio 
Jacopo Mazza 
Daniel Becker(N) 
Harry Barlow 
Prashant Kochhar 
Ekaterina Kazakova 
Cullum Marshall(N) 
Myles Fleming 

Abdel Rahman Dullami 
Leroy Jagesar 
Mauricio Hernandez 
Gianluca Elmosi 
Valentino Fritsch 
Alex Wareing(N) 

Laps 

16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 

13 
11 
9 
9 
2 

Diff 

9.062 
9.801 

10.571 
10.756 
13.093 
13.858 
16.363 
16.606 
17.932 
20.060 
25.996 
31.244 
31.753 
35.603 
35.870 
35.907 
36.021 
40.773 
41.150 
43.281 
52.458 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Gap 

9.062 
0.739 
0.770 
0.185 
2.337 
0.765 
2.505 
0.243 
1.326 
2.128 
5.936 
5.248 
0.509 
3.850 
0.267 
0.037 
0.114 
4.752 
0.377 
2.131 
9.177 

Best Tm 

56.571 
56.541 
56.534 
56.710 
56.603 
56.906 
56.864 
57.345 
57.209 
57.271 
57.470 
57.526 
57.288 
58.004 
58.229 
57.456 
57.953 
57.609 
58.226 
57.962 
58.352 
57.701 

58.330 
56.605 
56.741 
58.761 
58.318 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
KARTS- 373,458 AND 307 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY - FRONT LINE BUMPER INFRINGEMENT  
# OFFICIAL RESULT  

Printed: 1/19/2019 4:06:13 PM 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

9.062 

Avg. Speed 

75.724 

Best Lap Tm 

56.534 

Best Speed 

76.414 

Best Lap by 

340 - Joey Hanssen 

DUBAI 'O' PLATE 2019 

4- IAME: X30 Senior / X30 Master 

GRAND FINAL  

Race (16 Laps) started at 15:15:40 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.200 km 

1/19/2019 03:00 PM 


